



## EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

### 2024 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS

#### BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD

WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2024

MAYWMUN23.021

| <i>Contractor</i>                                                                                                                           | <i>BASE BID</i>                         |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|
| Frank A. Macchione Construction, Inc. & Paving Plus<br>141 Central Avenue, Rochelle Park, NJ 07662<br>Phone: 201-652-0694 Fax: 201-291-8822 | \$507,053.33                            |
| American Asphalt & Trucking LLC<br>818 Summer Avenue, Newark, NJ 07104<br>Phone: 973-732-6255 Fax: 973-732-6255                             | \$513,593.60<br><del>\$511,847.24</del> |
| DLS Contracting, Inc.<br>36 Montesano Road, Fairfield, NJ 07004<br>Phone: 973-661-4188 Fax: 973-661-4199                                    | \$531,701.50                            |
| 4 Clean Up Inc,<br>P.O. Box 5098, North Bergen, NJ 07047<br>Phone: 201-271-0042 Fax: 201-271-0118                                           | \$539,766.10                            |
| D&L Paving Contractors, Inc,<br>675 Franklin Avenue, Nutley, NJ 07110<br>Phone: 973-667-7300 Fax: 973-667-1190                              | \$545,381.80                            |
| AJM Contractors, Inc.<br>300 Kuller Road, Clifton, NJ 07011<br>Phone: 973-772-9292                                                          | \$594,275.75<br><del>\$562,415.75</del> |
| Smith Soudy Asphalt & Trucking LLC<br>818 Summer Avenue, Newark, NJ 07104                                                                   | \$607,935.25                            |

NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION

| PROJECT:        |                                                                           | 2024 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT |        |                                                                                  |               |                                                                               |               |                                                                   |               |                                                      |               |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|--------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|------------------------------------------------------|---------------|
| FOR:            |                                                                           | BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD                |        |                                                                                  |               |                                                                               |               |                                                                   |               |                                                      |               |
| BIDS RECEIVED:  |                                                                           | WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2024      |        |                                                                                  |               |                                                                               |               |                                                                   |               |                                                      |               |
| PROJECT NUMBER: |                                                                           | MAYWMUN23.021                     |        |                                                                                  |               |                                                                               |               |                                                                   |               |                                                      |               |
|                 |                                                                           | BASE BID                          |        | Frank A. Macchione Construction<br>141 Central Avenue<br>Rochelle Park, NJ 07662 |               | American Asphalt & Trucking<br>818 Summer Avenue, Floor 1<br>Newark, NJ 07104 |               | DLS Contracting, Inc.<br>36 Montesano Road<br>Fairfield, NJ 07004 |               | 4 Clean-Up Inc.<br>P.O. Box 5098<br>North Bergen, NJ |               |
| Item #          | DESCRIPTION                                                               | UNIT                              | QTY    | UNIT PRICE                                                                       | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE                                                                    | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE                                                        | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE                                           | TOTAL COST    |
| 1               | Mobilization                                                              | LS                                | 1      | \$ 10,000.00                                                                     | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 13,250.00                                                                  | \$ 13,250.00  | \$ 5,000.00                                                       | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 5,000.00                                          | \$ 5,000.00   |
| 2               | Clearing Site                                                             | LS                                | 1      | \$ 7,500.00                                                                      | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 28,866.66                                                                  | \$ 28,866.66  | \$ 19,429.00                                                      | \$ 19,429.00  | \$ 15,000.00                                         | \$ 15,000.00  |
| 3               | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic                                     | LS                                | 1      | \$ 5,000.00                                                                      | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1,350.00                                                                   | \$ 1,350.00   | \$ 1,500.00                                                       | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                          | \$ 1,000.00   |
| 4               | Inlet Filter, Type 1                                                      | SF                                | 40     | \$ 1.00                                                                          | \$ 40.00      | \$ 0.01                                                                       | \$ 0.40       | \$ 1.00                                                           | \$ 40.00      | \$ 0.01                                              | \$ 0.40       |
| 5               | 9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                             | LF                                | 1,450  | \$ 35.00                                                                         | \$ 50,750.00  | \$ 39.60                                                                      | \$ 57,420.00  | \$ 36.00                                                          | \$ 52,200.00  | \$ 32.00                                             | \$ 46,400.00  |
| 6               | Belgian Block Curb                                                        | LF                                | 55     | \$ 35.00                                                                         | \$ 1,925.00   | \$ 50.00                                                                      | \$ 2,750.00   | \$ 36.00                                                          | \$ 1,980.00   | \$ 35.00                                             | \$ 1,925.00   |
| 7               | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick                                   | SY                                | 185    | \$ 100.00                                                                        | \$ 18,500.00  | \$ 105.60                                                                     | \$ 19,536.00  | \$ 85.00                                                          | \$ 15,725.00  | \$ 110.00                                            | \$ 20,350.00  |
| 8               | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                                               | SY                                | 255    | \$ 90.00                                                                         | \$ 22,950.00  | \$ 94.60                                                                      | \$ 24,123.00  | \$ 83.00                                                          | \$ 21,165.00  | \$ 105.00                                            | \$ 26,775.00  |
| 9               | Detectable Warning Surface                                                | SY                                | 4      | \$ 250.00                                                                        | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 275.00                                                                     | \$ 1,100.00   | \$ 200.00                                                         | \$ 800.00     | \$ 375.00                                            | \$ 1,500.00   |
| 10              | HMA Milling, 3" or Less                                                   | SY                                | 18,650 | \$ 4.00                                                                          | \$ 74,600.00  | \$ 3.95                                                                       | \$ 73,667.50  | \$ 4.25                                                           | \$ 79,262.50  | \$ 4.75                                              | \$ 88,587.50  |
| 11              | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course                                     | TONS                              | 2,145  | \$ 90.00                                                                         | \$ 193,050.00 | \$ 84.92                                                                      | \$ 182,153.40 | \$ 95.00                                                          | \$ 203,775.00 | \$ 90.00                                             | \$ 193,050.00 |
| 12              | Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)                          | CY                                | 625    | \$ 0.01                                                                          | \$ 6.25       | \$ 0.25                                                                       | \$ 156.25     | \$ 1.00                                                           | \$ 625.00     | \$ 1.00                                              | \$ 625.00     |
| 13              | Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)      | SY                                | 1,875  | \$ 0.01                                                                          | \$ 18.75      | \$ 0.25                                                                       | \$ 468.75     | \$ 1.00                                                           | \$ 1,875.00   | \$ 1.00                                              | \$ 1,875.00   |
| 14              | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If and Where Directed)                 | TONS                              | 435    | \$ 0.01                                                                          | \$ 4.35       | \$ 1.25                                                                       | \$ 543.75     | \$ 1.00                                                           | \$ 435.00     | \$ 15.00                                             | \$ 6,525.00   |
| 15              | Reconstructed Storm Manhole, Furnish and Install New Casting and Cover    | UNIT                              | 2      | \$ 1,000.00                                                                      | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 180.00                                                                     | \$ 360.00     | \$ 650.00                                                         | \$ 1,300.00   | \$ 600.00                                            | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 16              | Reconstructed Sanitary Manhole, Furnish and Install New Casting and Cover | UNIT                              | 23     | \$ 0.01                                                                          | \$ 0.23       | \$ 180.00                                                                     | \$ 4,140.00   | \$ 650.00                                                         | \$ 14,950.00  | \$ 600.00                                            | \$ 13,800.00  |
| 17              | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting                              | UNIT                              | 4      | \$ 1,500.00                                                                      | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 992.00                                                                     | \$ 3,968.00   | \$ 2,100.00                                                       | \$ 8,400.00   | \$ 1,800.00                                          | \$ 7,200.00   |
| 18              | N-Eco Curb Piece                                                          | UNIT                              | 4      | \$ 300.00                                                                        | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 400.00                                                                     | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 300.00                                                         | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 350.00                                            | \$ 1,400.00   |
| 19              | Bicycle Safe Grate                                                        | UNIT                              | 4      | \$ 400.00                                                                        | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 400.00                                                                     | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 300.00                                                         | \$ 1,200.00   | \$ 400.00                                            | \$ 1,600.00   |
| 20              | Reset Water Valve Box                                                     | UNIT                              | 27     | \$ 1.00                                                                          | \$ 27.00      | \$ 0.01                                                                       | \$ 0.27       | \$ 10.00                                                          | \$ 270.00     | \$ 1.00                                              | \$ 27.00      |
| 21              | Reset Gas Valve Box                                                       | UNIT                              | 2      | \$ 1.00                                                                          | \$ 2.00       | \$ 0.01                                                                       | \$ 0.02       | \$ 10.00                                                          | \$ 20.00      | \$ 1.00                                              | \$ 2.00       |
| 22              | Traffic Markings, Lines, 4", Thermoplastic                                | LF                                | 1,555  | \$ 1.25                                                                          | \$ 1,943.75   | \$ 1.16                                                                       | \$ 1,803.80   | \$ 1.10                                                           | \$ 1,710.50   | \$ 1.05                                              | \$ 1,632.75   |
| 23              | Traffic Markings, Lines, 6", Thermoplastic                                | LF                                | 685    | \$ 1.60                                                                          | \$ 1,096.00   | \$ 1.73                                                                       | \$ 1,185.05   | \$ 2.50                                                           | \$ 1,712.50   | \$ 1.57                                              | \$ 1,075.45   |
| 24              | Traffic Markings, Lines, 12" Thermoplastic                                | LF                                | 80     | \$ 4.00                                                                          | \$ 320.00     | \$ 3.47                                                                       | \$ 277.60     | \$ 4.15                                                           | \$ 332.00     | \$ 3.15                                              | \$ 252.00     |
| 25              | Traffic Markings, Lines, 24" Thermoplastic                                | LF                                | 280    | \$ 6.50                                                                          | \$ 1,820.00   | \$ 6.93                                                                       | \$ 1,940.40   | \$ 7.00                                                           | \$ 1,960.00   | \$ 6.30                                              | \$ 1,764.00   |
| 26              | Traffic Markings, Symbols, Thermoplastic                                  | SF                                | 400    | \$ 11.00                                                                         | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 11.00                                                                      | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 10.15                                                          | \$ 4,060.00   | \$ 10.00                                             | \$ 4,000.00   |
| 27              | Tree Removal, Over 6' to 12" Diameter                                     | UNIT                              | 1      | \$ 500.00                                                                        | \$ 500.00     | \$ 250.00                                                                     | \$ 250.00     | \$ 550.00                                                         | \$ 550.00     | \$ 650.00                                            | \$ 650.00     |
| 28              | Tree Removal, Over 12" to 24" Diameter                                    | UNIT                              | 8      | \$ 1,000.00                                                                      | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 500.00                                                                     | \$ 4,000.00   | \$ 1,000.00                                                       | \$ 8,000.00   | \$ 1,200.00                                          | \$ 9,600.00   |
| 29              | Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter                                    | UNIT                              | 2      | \$ 3,000.00                                                                      | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 500.00                                                                     | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 3,000.00                                                       | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 2,200.00                                          | \$ 4,400.00   |
| 30              | Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick                                               | SY                                | 275    | \$ 10.00                                                                         | \$ 2,750.00   | \$ 0.01                                                                       | \$ 2.75       | \$ 3.00                                                           | \$ 825.00     | \$ 1.00                                              | \$ 275.00     |
| 31              | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3                                         | SY                                | 275    | \$ 1.00                                                                          | \$ 275.00     | \$ 0.01                                                                       | \$ 2.75       | \$ 1.00                                                           | \$ 275.00     | \$ 1.00                                              | \$ 275.00     |
| 32              | Straw Mulching                                                            | SY                                | 275    | \$ 1.00                                                                          | \$ 275.00     | \$ 0.01                                                                       | \$ 2.75       | \$ 1.00                                                           | \$ 275.00     | \$ 1.00                                              | \$ 275.00     |
| 33              | Cercis Canadensis (Eastern Redbud), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                   | UNIT                              | 5      | \$ 900.00                                                                        | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 900.00                                                                     | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 750.00                                                         | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 400.00                                            | \$ 2,000.00   |
| 34              | Prunus Sargentii (Sargent Cherry), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                    | UNIT                              | 1      | \$ 900.00                                                                        | \$ 900.00     | \$ 900.00                                                                     | \$ 900.00     | \$ 750.00                                                         | \$ 750.00     | \$ 400.00                                            | \$ 400.00     |
| 35              | Cercis Chinensis (Chinese Redbud), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                    | UNIT                              | 1      | \$ 900.00                                                                        | \$ 900.00     | \$ 900.00                                                                     | \$ 900.00     | \$ 750.00                                                         | \$ 750.00     | \$ 400.00                                            | \$ 400.00     |
| 36              | Celtis Occidentalis (Hackberry), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                      | UNIT                              | 1      | \$ 900.00                                                                        | \$ 900.00     | \$ 900.00                                                                     | \$ 900.00     | \$ 750.00                                                         | \$ 750.00     | \$ 400.00                                            | \$ 400.00     |
| 37              | Ostrya Virginiana (Eastern Hop Hornbeam), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B             | UNIT                              | 2      | \$ 900.00                                                                        | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 900.00                                                                     | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 750.00                                                         | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 400.00                                            | \$ 800.00     |
| 38              | Ginkgo Bilboa (Gilko), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                                | UNIT                              | 1      | \$ 900.00                                                                        | \$ 900.00     | \$ 900.00                                                                     | \$ 900.00     | \$ 750.00                                                         | \$ 750.00     | \$ 400.00                                            | \$ 400.00     |
| 39              | Furnish and Install Relocated Signage with Post                           | UNIT                              | 8      | \$ 200.00                                                                        | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 200.00                                                                     | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 200.00                                                         | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 150.00                                            | \$ 1,200.00   |
| 40              | Furnish and Install Beam Guide Rail Including End Treatments              | LF                                | 75     | \$ 150.00                                                                        | \$ 11,250.00  | \$ 159.50                                                                     | \$ 11,962.50  | \$ 130.00                                                         | \$ 9,750.00   | \$ 125.00                                            | \$ 9,375.00   |
| 41              | Rip-Rap                                                                   | SY                                | 15     | \$ 250.00                                                                        | \$ 3,750.00   | \$ 100.00                                                                     | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 50.00                                                          | \$ 750.00     | \$ 50.00                                             | \$ 750.00     |
| 42              | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                     | DOLL                              | 1      | \$ 600.00                                                                        | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.00                                                                     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.00                                                         | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.00                                            | \$ 600.00     |
| 43              | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                                  | DOLL                              | 1      | \$ 1,400.00                                                                      | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 1,400.00                                                                   | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 1,400.00                                                       | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 1,400.00                                          | \$ 1,400.00   |
| 44              | Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions                              | ALLOW                             | 1      | \$ 30,000.00                                                                     | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00                                                                  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00                                                      | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00                                         | \$ 30,000.00  |
| 45              | Police Traffic Directors                                                  | ALLOW                             | 1      | \$ 20,000.00                                                                     | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00                                                                  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00                                                      | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00                                         | \$ 20,000.00  |
| 46              | Final Cleanup                                                             | LS                                | 1      | \$ 5,000.00                                                                      | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 4,712.00                                                                   | \$ 4,712.00   | \$ 2,500.00                                                       | \$ 2,500.00   | \$ 14,000.00                                         | \$ 14,000.00  |
| BASE BID        |                                                                           |                                   |        |                                                                                  | \$ 507,053.33 |                                                                               | \$ 513,593.60 |                                                                   | \$ 531,701.50 |                                                      | \$ 539,766.10 |

\$511,847.24

**NEGLIA GROUP - BID TABULATION**

|                         |                                                                           |       |        |                                                                         |               |              |               |                                                               |               |              |               |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------|--------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|---------------------------------------------------------------|---------------|--------------|---------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------|--|--|---------------------------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| PROJECT:                |                                                                           |       |        | 2024 ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT                                       |               |              |               |                                                               |               |              |               | <div></div> |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| FOR:                    |                                                                           |       |        | BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD                                                      |               |              |               |                                                               |               |              |               |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| BIDS RECEIVED:          |                                                                           |       |        | WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 28, 2024                                            |               |              |               |                                                               |               |              |               |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| PROJECT NUMBER:         |                                                                           |       |        | MAYWMUN23.021                                                           |               |              |               |                                                               |               |              |               |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| BASE BID A: KING STREET |                                                                           |       |        | DBL Paving Contractors, Inc.<br>675 Franklin Avenue<br>Nutley, NJ 07110 |               |              |               | AJM Contractors, Inc.<br>300 Kuller Road<br>Clifton, NJ 07011 |               |              |               | Smith Soudy Asphalt & Trucking<br>818 Summer Avenue<br>Newark, NJ 07110                        |            |  |  | Cifelli & Son<br>81 Franklin Avenue<br>Nutley, NJ 07110 |  |  |  |
| Item #                  | DESCRIPTION                                                               | UNIT  | QTY    | UNIT PRICE                                                              | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE                                                    | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE   | TOTAL COST    | UNIT PRICE                                                                                     | TOTAL COST |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 1                       | Mobilization                                                              | LS    | 1      | \$ 7,500.00                                                             | \$ 7,500.00   | \$ 2,900.00  | \$ 2,900.00   | \$ 10,000.00                                                  | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 2                       | Clearing Site                                                             | LS    | 1      | \$ 10,000.00                                                            | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 15,000.00                                                  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 40,000.00 | \$ 40,000.00  |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 3                       | Maintenance and Protection of Traffic                                     | LS    | 1      | \$ 5,000.00                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 2,200.00  | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 100.00                                                     | \$ 100.00     | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 1,000.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 4                       | Inlet Filter, Type 1                                                      | SF    | 40     | \$ 0.01                                                                 | \$ 0.40       | \$ 1.00      | \$ 40.00      | \$ 1.00                                                       | \$ 40.00      | \$ 5.00      | \$ 200.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 5                       | 9"x18" Concrete Vertical Curb                                             | LF    | 1,450  | \$ 33.50                                                                | \$ 48,575.00  | \$ 44.00     | \$ 63,800.00  | \$ 59.00                                                      | \$ 85,550.00  | \$ 60.00     | \$ 87,000.00  |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 6                       | Belgian Block Curb                                                        | LF    | 55     | \$ 33.50                                                                | \$ 1,842.50   | \$ 48.00     | \$ 2,640.00   | \$ 71.00                                                      | \$ 3,905.00   | \$ 80.00     | \$ 4,400.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 7                       | Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick                                   | SY    | 185    | \$ 110.00                                                               | \$ 20,350.00  | \$ 99.00     | \$ 18,315.00  | \$ 141.00                                                     | \$ 26,085.00  | \$ 200.00    | \$ 37,000.00  |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 8                       | Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick                                               | SY    | 255    | \$ 96.00                                                                | \$ 24,480.00  | \$ 95.00     | \$ 24,225.00  | \$ 129.00                                                     | \$ 32,895.00  | \$ 190.00    | \$ 48,450.00  |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 9                       | Detectable Warning Surface                                                | SY    | 4      | \$ 260.00                                                               | \$ 1,040.00   | \$ 200.00    | \$ 800.00     | \$ 270.00                                                     | \$ 1,080.00   | \$ 500.00    | \$ 2,000.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 10                      | HMA Milling, 3" or Less                                                   | SY    | 18,650 | \$ 4.88                                                                 | \$ 91,012.00  | \$ 4.50      | \$ 83,925.00  | \$ 5.30                                                       | \$ 98,845.00  | \$ 4.35      | \$ 81,127.50  |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 11                      | Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course                                     | TONS  | 2,145  | \$ 88.90                                                                | \$ 190,690.50 | \$ 88.00     | \$ 188,760.00 | \$ 99.80                                                      | \$ 214,071.00 | \$ 99.00     | \$ 212,355.00 |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 12                      | Excavation, Unclassified (If and Where Directed)                          | CY    | 625    | \$ 5.00                                                                 | \$ 3,125.00   | \$ 5.00      | \$ 3,125.00   | \$ 0.01                                                       | \$ 6.25       | \$ 1.00      | \$ 625.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 13                      | Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (If and Where Directed)      | SY    | 1,875  | \$ 0.01                                                                 | \$ 18.75      | \$ 5.00      | \$ 9,375.00   | \$ 0.10                                                       | \$ 187.50     | \$ 1.00      | \$ 1,875.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 14                      | Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course (If and Where Directed)                 | TONS  | 435    | \$ 1.00                                                                 | \$ 435.00     | \$ 80.00     | \$ 34,800.00  | \$ 1.00                                                       | \$ 435.00     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 2,175.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 15                      | Reconstructed Storm Manhole, Furnish and Install New Casting and Cover    | UNIT  | 2      | \$ 800.00                                                               | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 1,100.00  | \$ 2,200.00   | \$ 1,600.00                                                   | \$ 3,200.00   | \$ 1,000.00  | \$ 2,000.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 16                      | Reconstructed Sanitary Manhole, Furnish and Install New Casting and Cover | UNIT  | 23     | \$ 800.00                                                               | \$ 18,400.00  | \$ 1,300.00  | \$ 29,900.00  | \$ 460.00                                                     | \$ 10,580.00  | \$ 500.00    | \$ 11,500.00  |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 17                      | Reconstruct Inlet, Type B, Using New Casting                              | UNIT  | 4      | \$ 1,800.00                                                             | \$ 7,200.00   | \$ 1,700.00  | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 1.00                                                       | \$ 4.00       | \$ 1,500.00  | \$ 6,000.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 18                      | N-Eco Curb Piece                                                          | UNIT  | 4      | \$ 400.00                                                               | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 370.00    | \$ 1,480.00   | \$ 460.00                                                     | \$ 1,840.00   | \$ 400.00    | \$ 1,600.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 19                      | Bicycle Safe Grate                                                        | UNIT  | 4      | \$ 450.00                                                               | \$ 1,800.00   | \$ 400.00    | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 460.00                                                     | \$ 1,840.00   | \$ 200.00    | \$ 800.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 20                      | Reset Water Valve Box                                                     | UNIT  | 27     | \$ 30.00                                                                | \$ 810.00     | \$ 40.00     | \$ 1,080.00   | \$ 15.00                                                      | \$ 405.00     | \$ 10.00     | \$ 270.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 21                      | Reset Gas Valve Box                                                       | UNIT  | 2      | \$ 100.00                                                               | \$ 200.00     | \$ 300.00    | \$ 600.00     | \$ 15.00                                                      | \$ 30.00      | \$ 10.00     | \$ 20.00      |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 22                      | Traffic Markings, Lines, 4", Thermoplastic                                | LF    | 1,555  | \$ 1.25                                                                 | \$ 1,943.75   | \$ 1.50      | \$ 2,332.50   | \$ 1.15                                                       | \$ 1,788.25   | \$ 1.00      | \$ 1,555.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 23                      | Traffic Markings, Lines, 6", Thermoplastic                                | LF    | 685    | \$ 2.00                                                                 | \$ 1,370.00   | \$ 2.00      | \$ 1,370.00   | \$ 1.75                                                       | \$ 1,198.75   | \$ 2.50      | \$ 1,712.50   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 24                      | Traffic Markings, Lines, 12" Thermoplastic                                | LF    | 80     | \$ 4.00                                                                 | \$ 320.00     | \$ 4.15      | \$ 332.00     | \$ 3.45                                                       | \$ 276.00     | \$ 5.00      | \$ 400.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 25                      | Traffic Markings, Lines, 24" Thermoplastic                                | LF    | 280    | \$ 7.00                                                                 | \$ 1,960.00   | \$ 7.00      | \$ 1,960.00   | \$ 6.90                                                       | \$ 1,932.00   | \$ 6.00      | \$ 1,680.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 26                      | Traffic Markings, Symbols, Thermoplastic                                  | SF    | 400    | \$ 12.00                                                                | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 12.00     | \$ 4,800.00   | \$ 11.00                                                      | \$ 4,400.00   | \$ 7.50      | \$ 3,000.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 27                      | Tree Removal, Over 6' to 12" Diameter                                     | UNIT  | 1      | \$ 1,000.00                                                             | \$ 1,000.00   | \$ 650.00    | \$ 650.00     | \$ 439.00                                                     | \$ 439.00     | \$ 800.00    | \$ 800.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 28                      | Tree Removal, Over 12" to 24" Diameter                                    | UNIT  | 8      | \$ 1,050.00                                                             | \$ 8,400.00   | \$ 1,300.00  | \$ 10,400.00  | \$ 879.00                                                     | \$ 7,032.00   | \$ 1,200.00  | \$ 9,600.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 29                      | Tree Removal, Over 24" to 36" Diameter                                    | UNIT  | 2      | \$ 3,400.00                                                             | \$ 6,800.00   | \$ 2,900.00  | \$ 5,800.00   | \$ 2,775.00                                                   | \$ 5,550.00   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 6,000.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 30                      | Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick                                               | SY    | 275    | \$ 5.00                                                                 | \$ 1,375.00   | \$ 9.00      | \$ 2,475.00   | \$ 13.20                                                      | \$ 3,630.00   | \$ 3.00      | \$ 825.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 31                      | Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3                                         | SY    | 275    | \$ 1.00                                                                 | \$ 275.00     | \$ 2.00      | \$ 550.00     | \$ 4.25                                                       | \$ 1,168.75   | \$ 2.00      | \$ 550.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 32                      | Straw Mulching                                                            | SY    | 275    | \$ 0.01                                                                 | \$ 2.75       | \$ 0.75      | \$ 206.25     | \$ 0.55                                                       | \$ 151.25     | \$ 1.00      | \$ 275.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 33                      | Cercis Canadensis (Eastern Redbud), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                   | UNIT  | 5      | \$ 850.00                                                               | \$ 4,250.00   | \$ 700.00    | \$ 3,500.00   | \$ 825.00                                                     | \$ 4,125.00   | \$ 600.00    | \$ 3,000.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 34                      | Prunus Sargentii (Sargent Cherry), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                    | UNIT  | 1      | \$ 850.00                                                               | \$ 850.00     | \$ 700.00    | \$ 700.00     | \$ 825.00                                                     | \$ 825.00     | \$ 600.00    | \$ 600.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 35                      | Cercis Chinensis (Chinese Redbud), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                    | UNIT  | 1      | \$ 850.00                                                               | \$ 850.00     | \$ 700.00    | \$ 700.00     | \$ 825.00                                                     | \$ 825.00     | \$ 600.00    | \$ 600.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 36                      | Celtis Occidentalis (Hackberry), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                      | UNIT  | 1      | \$ 850.00                                                               | \$ 850.00     | \$ 700.00    | \$ 700.00     | \$ 825.00                                                     | \$ 825.00     | \$ 600.00    | \$ 600.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 37                      | Ostrya Virginiana (Eastern Hop Hornbeam), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B             | UNIT  | 2      | \$ 850.00                                                               | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 750.00    | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 825.00                                                     | \$ 1,650.00   | \$ 600.00    | \$ 1,200.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 38                      | Ginkgo Bilboa (Gilko), 3-3.5" Caliper, B&B                                | UNIT  | 1      | \$ 850.00                                                               | \$ 850.00     | \$ 750.00    | \$ 750.00     | \$ 825.00                                                     | \$ 825.00     | \$ 600.00    | \$ 600.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 39                      | Furnish and Install Relocated Signage with Post                           | UNIT  | 8      | \$ 200.00                                                               | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 200.00    | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 164.75                                                     | \$ 1,318.00   | \$ 450.00    | \$ 3,600.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 40                      | Furnish and Install Beam Guide Rail Including End Treatments              | LF    | 75     | \$ 166.75                                                               | \$ 12,506.25  | \$ 140.00    | \$ 10,500.00  | \$ 137.50                                                     | \$ 10,312.50  | \$ 300.00    | \$ 22,500.00  |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 41                      | Rip-Rap                                                                   | SY    | 15     | \$ 66.66                                                                | \$ 999.90     | \$ 79.00     | \$ 1,185.00   | \$ 1.00                                                       | \$ 15.00      | \$ 50.00     | \$ 750.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 42                      | Fuel Price Adjustment                                                     | DOLL  | 1      | \$ 600.00                                                               | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.00    | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.00                                                     | \$ 600.00     | \$ 600.00    | \$ 600.00     |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 43                      | Asphalt Price Adjustment                                                  | DOLL  | 1      | \$ 1,400.00                                                             | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 1,400.00                                                   | \$ 1,400.00   | \$ 1,400.00  | \$ 1,400.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 44                      | Contract Allowance for Unforeseen Conditions                              | ALLOW | 1      | \$ 30,000.00                                                            | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00                                                  | \$ 30,000.00  | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00  |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 45                      | Police Traffic Directors                                                  | ALLOW | 1      | \$ 20,000.00                                                            | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00                                                  | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00  |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| 46                      | Final Cleanup                                                             | LS    | 1      | \$ 5,000.00                                                             | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 1,700.00  | \$ 1,700.00   | \$ 1,550.00                                                   | \$ 1,550.00   | \$ 3,000.00  | \$ 3,000.00   |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |
| BASE BID A: KING STREET |                                                                           |       |        |                                                                         | \$ 545,381.80 |              | \$ 594,275.75 |                                                               | \$ 607,935.25 |              | \$ 656,245.00 |                                                                                                |            |  |  |                                                         |  |  |  |

Red Strikethrough represents bidders' error

\$562,415.75